
EC 



2

60x60x25mm
70x70x25mm
80x80x25mm 
92x92x25mm
120x120x38mm (IP21/IP55)
120x120x38mm (IP68/ATEX)
ø200x77.8mm (IP55/IP68)

17.5 ~ 18
28 ~ 29
40 ~ 41
52 ~ 54

90.1~109
64.3~109

186 ~ 278.8

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

01
02
03
05
07
11



EC Energy-Saving
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Energy Saving

Watts

PWM
Control RD FG
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Impeller Impeller



Ball

IP68

Ball

IP55

Ball

IP21

Sleeve / Vapo / Ball

IP55

IP68

120x120x38

Ø250x77.4

120x120x38

Ø250x77.4

CF4113HBL-1000C-AB9

CF4113MBL-1000C-AB9

CF4113LBL-1000C-AB9

CF2207LBL-000C-HB9

CF4113HBL-000C-AE9

CF4113MBL-000C-AE9

CF4113LBL-000C-AE9

CF2207LBL-000C-HE9

Axial fan, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing

Axial fan, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing

Axial fan, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing

Axial fan, 220–240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing

Axial fan, 110/230 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing

Axial fan, 110/230 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing

Axial fan, 110/230 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing

Axial fan, 220–240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing
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IP68



120x120x38

CF4113HBL(T)-000C-ABD

CF4113HBL(T)-000C-AED

CF4113MBL(T)-000C-ABD

CF4113MBL(T)-000C-AED

CF4113LBL(T)-000C-ABD

CF4113LBL(T)-000C-AED

Axial fan, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing, IP55

Axial fan, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing, IP68

Axial fan, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing, IP55

Axial fan, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing, IP68

Axial fan, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing, IP55

Axial fan, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, Ball bearing, IP68

Definitions

Coke oven gas Ethyl nitrite Acetylene
Carbon disulphide Carbon monoxide Methane

IP55 / IP68 

CF 12038：-25°C - 70°C

90-264 VAC

IP

ATEX EC 12038

08
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MagLev EC 

60x60x25

70x70x25

80x80x25

92x92x25

(mm)

CF1062HVL-1000C-999

CF2062HVL-1000C-999

CF1072HVL-1000C-999

CF2072HVL-1000C-999

CF1082HVL-1000C-999

CF2082HVL-1000C-999

CF1092HVL-1000C-999

CF2092HVL-1000C-999

Vapo

Vapo

Vapo

Vapo

Vapo

Vapo

Vapo

Vapo

100-120

200-240

100-120

200-240

100-120

200-240

100-120

200-240

(V)

2.7/2.8

3.3/3.6

3.0/3.1

3.6/3.9

3.2/3.3

3.6/3.9

3.3/3.4

3.8/4.2

(W)

17.5/18.0

17.5/18.0

28.0/29.0

28.0/29.0

40.0/41.0

40.0/41.0

52.0/54.0

52.0/54.0

(CFM)

0.19/0.20

0.19/0.20

0.17/0.18

0.17/0.18

0.14/0.15

0.14/0.15

0.12/0.14

0.12/0.14

(Inch-H2O)

30.0/31.0

30.0/31.0

30.0/31.0

30.0/31.0

32.0/33.0

32.0/33.0

31.0/32.0

31.0/32.0

(dB(A))

-20℃ ~+70℃

(℃)

4100/4200

4100/4200

3500/3600

3500/3600

3100/3200

3100/3200

2800/2900

2800/2900

(RPM)

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

(Hz) (AMP)

0.224/0.220

0.276/0.292

0.241/0.235

0.293/0.304

0.221/0.211

0.242/0.255

0.240/0.230

0.249/0.264

Thermal Solution

EC Energy-Saving
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(W)

5.1

5.1

5.1

5.1

5.1

5.1

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.4

3.4

3.4

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

(H) 6.6
(L) 3.2

(H) 6.6
(L) 3.2

(CFM)

109

109

109

109

109

109

90.1

90.1

90.1

90.1

90.1

90.1

64.3

64.3

64.3

64.3

64.3

64.3

(H) 278.8
(L) 186

(H) 278.8
(L) 186

(Inch-H2O)

0.37

0.37

0.37

0.37

0.37

0.37

0.31

0.31

0.31

0.31

0.31

0.31

0.17

0.17

0.17

0.17

0.17

0.17

(H) 0.3
(L) 0.16

(H) 0.3
(L) 0.16

(dB(A))

44.9

44.9

44.9

44.9

44.9

44.9

40.2

40.2

40.2

40.2

40.2

40.2

31.4

31.4

31.4

31.4

31.4

31.4

(H) 41.2
(L) 29.9

(H) 41.2
(L) 29.9

(RPM)

(H) 1400
(L) 950

(H) 1400
(L) 950

3600

3600

3600

3500

3500

3500

3100

3100

3100

3000

3100

3100

2100

2100

2100

2000

2000

2000

Eco-EC 

(℃)

-40℃~+50℃

-40℃~+50℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

-25℃~+70℃

(AMP)

0.107/0.058

0.107/0.058

0.107/0.058

0.081/0.056

0.081/0.056

0.081/0.056

0.08/0.045

0.08/0.045

0.08/0.045

0.061/0.037

0.061/0.037

0.061/0.037

0.038/0.025

0.038/0.025

0.038/0.025

0.037/0.022

0.037/0.022

0.037/0.022

(H)  0.07 
(L) 0.038

(H)  0.07
(L) 0.038

(Hz)

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

IP55

IP68

-

IP21

IP55

IP68

IP55, ATEX

IP68, ATEX

-

IP21

IP55

IP68

IP55, ATEX

IP68, ATEX

-

IP21

IP55

IP68

IP55, ATEX

IP68, ATEX
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120x120x38

Ø200x77.4

(mm)

CF4113HBL-1000C-A99

CF4113HBL-1000C-AA9

CF4113HBL-1000C-AB9

CF4113HBL-000C-AE9

CF4113HBL-000C-ABD

CF4113HBL-000C-AED

CF4113MBL-1000C-A99

CF4113MBL-1000C-AA9

CF4113MBL-1000C-AB9

CF4113MBL-000C-AE9

CF4113MBL-000C-ABD

CF4113MBL-000C-AED

CF4113LBL-1000C-A99

CF4113LBL-1000C-AA9

CF4113LBL-1000C-AB9

CF4113LBL-000C-AE9

CF4113LBL-000C-ABD

CF4113LBL-000C-AED

CF2207LBL-000C-HB9

CF2207LBL-000C-HE9

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

220-240

220-240

100-240

100-240

100-240

110-230

100-240

100-240

100-240

100-240

100-240

110-230

100-240

100-240

100-240

100-240

100-240

110-230

100-240

100-240

(V)



X：

S: Sleeve　　B: 2 Ball　　V: Vapo

T: 　　L: 

CF  : EC 

1: 100-120 VAC 
2: 220-240 VAC
3: 380 VAC
4: 110/220 VAC 

1 1     

9991 06 2 H V L 1 000UCF 000C

※  
※ 
※ ( ) (L10 MTTF)

ISO
 9001

ISO
 14001

ISO
 45001

IA
TF 16949

999
A99
C99
F99
G99
H99 PWM
Q99 PWM
S99 PWM

04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

40~49
50~49
60~69
70~79
80~89
90~99

100~109
110~119
120~129
130~139

140~149
150~159
160~169
170~179
180~189
190~199
200~209
210~219
220~229
230~239

     (mm)      (mm)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
A

01~19
20~29
30~39
40~49
50~49
60~69
70~79
80~89
90~99

100~109

     (mm)
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VAPO
BALL
Sleeve

 : CCC/CEFrame : PBT Plastic

60x60x25 mm
17.5~18.0 CFM

CF1062HVL-1000C-999
CF2062HVL-1000C-999

(VAC)

100-120
200-240

(Hz)

50/60
50/60

(WATTS)

2.7/2.8
3.3/3.6

(RPM)

4100/4200
4100/4200

(CFM)

17.5/18.0
17.5/18.0

(Inch-H2O)

0.19/0.20 
0.19/0.20

(dB(A))

30.0/31.0 
30.0/31.0

(g)

76.6
76.6

(AMP)

0.224/0.220
0.276/0.292

OUTLETINLET

ø62.2 ø63.1

32
0±

10

5±
0.

3

8-ø4.3±0.3AIR FLOW AIR FLOW

50±0.3
60±0.5

25±0.5
-0

St
at

ic
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

(In
ch

-H
2O

)

Airflow (CFM)

VAPO (60Hz)

999

VAPO (50Hz)

0

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

5 10 15 20

999

0

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

5 10 15 20
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VAPO
BALL
Sleeve

 : CCC/CEFrame : PBT Plastic

70x70x25 mm
28.0~29.0 CFM

ø7
9 ø8
0.

3

AIR FLOW AIR FLOW

CF1072HVL-1000C-999
CF2072HVL-1000C-999

(VAC)

100-120
200-240

(Hz)

50/60
50/60

(WATTS)

3.0/3.1
3.6/3.9

(RPM)

3500/3600
3500/3600

(CFM)

28.0/29.0 
28.0/29.0 

(Inch-H2O)

0.17/0.18 
0.17/0.18

(dB(A))

30.0/31.0 
30.0/31.0

(g)

85.4
85.4

(AMP)

0.241/0.235
0.293/0.304

OUTLETINLET

St
at

ic
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

(In
ch

-H
2O

)

Airflow (CFM)

VAPO (60Hz)

999

VAPO (50Hz)

0

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

10 20 30 40

999

0

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

10 20 30 40

8-ø4.3±0.3

60±0.3
70±0.5

31
0±

10
5±

0.
3

25±0.5
-0
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80x80x25 mm
40.0~41.0 CFM

VAPO
BALL
Sleeve

 : CCC/CEFrame : PBT Plastic

ø87.2
ø91.8

AIR FLOW AIR FLOW

CF1082HVL-1000C-999
CF2082HVL-1000C-999

(VAC)

100-120
200-240

(Hz)

50/60
50/60

(WATTS)

3.2/3.3
3.6/3.9

(RPM)

3100/3200
3100/3200

(CFM)

40.0/41.0
40.0/41.0 

(Inch-H2O)

0.14/0.15
0.14/0.15

(dB(A))

32.0/33.0 
32.0/33.0

(g)

99.3
99.3

(AMP)

0.221/0.211
0.242/0.255

OUTLETINLET

St
at

ic
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

(In
ch

-H
2O

)

Airflow (CFM)

VAPO (60Hz)

999

VAPO (50Hz)

999

0

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

10 20 30 5040
0

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

10 20 30 5040

8-ø4.3±0.3

80±0.5

30
5±

10
5±

0.
3

71.5±0.3 25±0.5
-0
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VAPO
BALL
Sleeve

 : CCC/CEFrame : PBT Plastic

92x92x25 mm
52.0~54.0 CFM

ø91.3
ø103.1

AIR FLOW AIR FLOW

CF1092HVL-1000C-999
CF2092HVL-1000C-999

(VAC)

100-120
200-240

(Hz)

50/60
50/60

(WATTS)

3.3/3.4
3.8/4.2

(RPM)

2800/2900
2800/2900

(CFM)

52.0/54.0
52.0/54.0

(Inch-H2O)

0.12/0.14 
0.12/0.14

(dB(A))

31.0/32.0
31.0/32.0

(g)

110.4
110.4

(AMP)

0.240/0.230
0.249/0.264

OUTLETINLET

St
at

ic
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

(In
ch

-H
2O

)

Airflow (CFM)

VAPO (60Hz)

999

VAPO (50Hz)

999

0

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

10 20 30 605040
0

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

10 20 30 605040

25±0.5
-0

8-ø4.3±0.3

92±0.5

30
0±

10
5±

0.
3

82.5±0.3
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PWM : S99

IP21 : AA9, SA9　　IP55 : AB9, SB9 

(VAC) (Hz) (AMP) (WATTS) (RPM) (CFM) (dB(A)) (g)
VAPO
BALL
Sleeve

 : CCC/CEFrame : PBT Plastic

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

20 40 60 80 100 120

St
at

ic
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

(In
ch

-H
2O

)

Airflow (CFM)

120x120x38 mm(IP21/IP55)
90.1~109 CFM

(Inch-H2O)

8-
ø4

.3±
0.3

ø1
24

ø1
21

.2

10
5±

0.
3

33
0±

10
5±

0.
3

AC
 C

AB
LE

12
0 ±

0.
5

6±0.3
38±0.5

6.4±0.3

AIR FLOW
AIR FLOW

CF4113HBL-1000C-A99
CF4113HBT-1000C-A99
CF4113MBL-1000C-A99
CF4113MBT-1000C-A99

100-240
100-240
100-240
100-240

50 / 60
50 / 60
50 / 60
50 / 60

5.10 
5.10 
3.60 
3.60 

3600
3600
3100
3100

109.0
109.0
90.1
90.1

0.37
0.37
0.31
0.31

44.9
44.9
40.2
40.2

265
265
265
265

MBL/MBT
HBL/HBT

0.107 / 0.058
0.107 / 0.058
0.08 / 0.045
0.08 / 0.045

F3
2

H
ea

t-
Sh

rin
k 

Tu
be

OUTLETINLET
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IP55+ATEX : ABD      IP68 +ATEX: AED

(VAC) (Hz) (AMP) (WATTS) (RPM) (CFM) (dB(A)) (g)
VAPO
BALL
Sleeve

 : CCC/CEFrame : PBT Plastic

120x120x38 mm(IP68/ATEX)
64.3~109.0 CFM

(Inch-H2O)

CF4113HBL-000C-AE9
CF4113MBL-000C-AE9
CF4113LBL-000C-AE9

100-240
100-240
100-240

50 / 60
50 / 60
50 / 60

5.10 
3.40
1.80

3500
3000
2000

109.0
90.1
64.3

0.37
0.31
0.17

44.9
40.2
31.4

317
317
317

0.081/ 0.056
0.061/ 0.037
0.037 / 0.022

8-
ø4

.3±
0.3

10
5±

0.
3

33
0±

10

#24AWG

5±
0.

3 12
0±

0.
5

6±0.3
38±0.5

6.4±0.3

AIR FLOW
AIR FLOW OUTLETINLET

ø127.4

ø121.2

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

20 40 60 80 100 120

St
at

ic
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

(In
ch

-H
2O

)

Airflow (CFM)

LBL

HBL
MBL
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0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

20 40 60 80 100 120

St
at

ic
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

(In
ch

-H
2O

)

Airflow (CFM)

ø200x77.4 mm(IP55/IP68)
186.0~278.8 CFM

AutoRestart : HB9, HE9

IP55 : HB9　　IP68 : HE9

VAPO
BALL
Sleeve

 : CCC/CEFrame : PBT Plastic

CF2207LBL-000C-HB9

(VAC)

220-240

(Hz)

50 / 60

(WATTS)

(H) 6.60
(L) 3.20

(RPM)

(H)1400
(L) 950 

(CFM)

(H) 278.8
(L) 186.0

(Inch-H2O)

(H) 0.30
(L) 0.16

(dB(A))

(H) 41.2
(L) 29.9

(g)

1100

(AMP)

(H) 0.070
(L) 0.038

OUTLETINLET

Low Speed (L)

High Speed (H)

ø200.6±0.3

8-ø5±0.3 SUNON

ROTATION

250±0.5
235.8±0.3

410±10
450±10

5±

#18AWG

77.4±0.5

AIR FLOW

3
0

ø205.7
ø205.7



深圳市开创世纪科技有限公司

专业销售 A C、D C 全系列散热风扇

专业销售霍尔电压、电流传感器

地址: 深圳市福田区滨河路景福大厦景荣阁 10/F

Tel:(0755) 8361 1826 8361 1 836 8361 1580

Fax: (0755) 8361 3319

Mobile：138 233 95160

地址: 郑州市西大街 15 号 21 世纪大厦 C座 407 室

Te1: (0371)6624 9886 6654 9200

Fax: (0371)6620 6580

地址:北京市海淀区永丰产业基地屯佃工业区 99 号

Tel: (010) 6236455082081063

Fax: (010) 8208 1063

Http://www.Hichong.com Http://www.upssensor.com

E-mail: Yang@hichong.com

http://www.hichong.com
http://www.upssensor.com
mailto:Yang@hichong.com

